N BrentwoodBank

CONSUMER FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Description Amount

Returned ltem Fee *+# $32.00 per item (Maximum of 5 charges per day). If the account
is overdrawn $5.00 or less after all items have posted for the day

overdraft fees will not be assessed.

NSF/Unavailable Funds Fee *+# $32.00 per item (Maximum of 5 charges per day). If the account
is overdrawn $5.00 or less after all items have posted for the day

overdraft fees will not be assessed.

Continuous Overdraft Fee $10.00 per day each day your account remains overdrawn for
greater than 5 consecutive calendar days (up to a maximum of

$70.00)

Return of Deposited Item $15.00 per item

Stop Payment Fee $32.00 per item

Early Account Closure Fee $30.00 assessed when an account is closed within 90 days of the

date opened

Dormant Fees *+ $10.00 per month assessed after 365 days of no activity and a

balance of less than $500.00

Dormant Fees * $10.00 per month assessed after 730 days of no activity and a

balance of less than $500.00

Monthly Minimum Balance Fee * $10.00 per month if minimum balance of $250.00 is not

maintained. Fee can be waived with the addition of a checking

account.

Miscellaneous Fees

Copy of Cancelled Check $5.00 per page IRA Trustee Transfer $50.00

Copy of Previously Issued Statement $10.00 per statement Online Banking, Text Banking, Mobile | Free
Banking and Bill Pay

Account History Printout $5.00 per page Night Deposit Bags (with lock) $20.00

Signature Guarantee $10.00 Night Deposit Bag (with zipper) $10.00

Check Cashing Fee (Non-Customer) $5.00 per item Courtesy Checks $5.00 per sheet of 4
checks
Account Balancing and Research $25.00 per hour ($25.00 | Cashier’'s Checks $10.00 per check

minimum)

(customers only)

Verification of Deposit or Loans

$10.00 per request

Domestic Wire Transfers (In/Out)

$25.00 per wire

Year End Tax Reporting Replacement

$10.00 per request

Foreign Wire Transfers (In/Out)

$50.00 per wire

PA Inheritance Tax Inventory

$25.00 per hour ($25.00
minimum)

Account Freeze Due to Court Order

$30.00 per order

Returned Mail/Bad Address

$10.00 per month

Attachments and Levies

$100.00 (plus attorney
fees if applicable)

Foreign Check Deposit Varies

Foreign Check Return Fee Varies 3x5 Safe Deposit Box $30.00
Check printing Varies by check style 5x5 Safe Deposit Box $40.00
Paper Statement Fee $10.00 3x10 Safe Deposit Box $45.00
Overdraft Protection Transfer (between | $10.00 per transfer 5x10 Safe Deposit Box $65.00
deposit accounts)

ATM/Debit Card Replacement $10.00 10x10 Safe Deposit Box $115.00
PassCard Replacement $6.00 Safe Deposit Box Drilling $150.00
Large Print Check Images $1.50 Safe Deposit Late Payment $10.00

* applies to Checking accounts
+ applies to Money Market accounts
A applies to Savings accounts

# If a check written against your account is presented for payment against insufficient funds and is returned, that same check may be
presented for payment against your account a second time. This is commonly known as a represented check. Brentwood Bank does not

control whether a check is presented for payment a second time. If your account does not have sufficient funds to pay a represented check,

your account may be assessed an NSF fee or an overdraft fee.
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